THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, NASHIK ORDER COMPNO.9B/SZ78602 /2024

Date: 08/07/2024

In super-session of earlier order, the undersigned is pleased to make the following arrangement in respect of the Bail application and remand work on working days at Nashik Headquarter with effect from 08/07/2024 untill further orders.

Sr. No.	Police Station	Zone	District Judge, Nashik
1	Adgaon Mhasrul Panchvati Bhadrakali Gangapur Mumbai-Naka Sarkarwada	Nashik Commissionerate Zone -1 (Division -1 & 2)	District Judge- 7 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nashik (Shri. J.M. Dalvi)
2	Ambad Indiranagar Satpur Nashik road/Nskrd Rly. Deolali Camp Upnagar, Cyber P. S.	Nashik Commissionerate Zone -2 (Division -3 & 4)	District Judge 6 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nashik (Shri. R.R.Rathi)
3	Igatpuri Ghoti Wadivarhe Tramabak Harsul. Peth Nashik Taluka Sinnar Sinnar-MIDC Wavi Kalwan Deola Abhona, Surgana Barhe Dindori,	SDPO, Nashik Gramin	District Judge-9 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nashik (Smt.V.S.Malkalpatte-Reddy)

- All pre-arrest and Post arrest baill applications (excluding the applications heard and kept for order) and further Bail Applications arising out of zones mentioned above and remand work shall be dealt in accordance with law.
- All pre-arrest and Post arrest bail applications arising out of Special Act and respective remand work shall be dealt with in accordance with law by concerned designated Judge with whom charge of remand is kept and in case of his/her absence, by incharge or succeding Judge as the case may be.
- Subsequent bail applications in crime number by the same accused shall be decided by the same Judge, who has earlier decided bail applications in the same crime.

All concerned to note & comply scrupulously.

500 fun (S.D.Jagmalani)

Principal District and Sessions Judge,

Nashik

Friga

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:

1. The Bench Clerk to the Court of Principal District & Sessions Judge, Nashik.

2.The District Judge-1 / 2 / 3 / 4 / 5 / 6 / 7 / 8 / 9 / 10 / **5**, & Additional Sessios Judge, Nashik.

3. The Senior Court Manager, District Court, Nashik.

4. The Registrar, District Court, Nashik.

5.The D.G.P. Office, Nashik/Notice Board D.G.P. Office Nashik.

6. The Assistant Director & Publice Prosecuter, Nashik

7. The Supdt.Establishment Branch/Statistics/Finance/ Inspection Branh, Record/Computer/Muddemal/ District Court Nashik

8. Notice Board District Court, Nashik

By order,

Registrar,

District & Sessions Court

Nashik